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National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2022'
Institute Name: Govt. M.H. College of Home Sc. & Science for Women, Wright Town Jabalpur [IR-O-C-33377]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1170 1170 1170 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 270 240 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

0 3078 3078 3076 2 0 40 2240 2280 0 0 0

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

0 456 456 455 1 0 5 306 311 0 0 0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2016-17 1170 1086 2017-18 0 2018-19 663 3 72000(Seventy Two
Thousand)

320

2017-18 1170 1170 2018-19 0 2019-20 852 96 84000(Eighty Four
Thousand)

407

2018-19 1170 1029 2019-20 0 2020-21 901 16 120000(One Lakh
Twenty Thousand)

232

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 240 237 2018-19 223 22 120000(One lakh
Twenty Thousand)

104

2018-19 240 199 2019-20 168 5 125000(One lakh
Twenty Five
Thousand)

63



2019-20 240 207 2020-21 195 2 130000(One lakh
Thirty Thousand)

10

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2020-21 Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 35

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Full Time 6 12 9

Part Time 0 0 0

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2020-21 Students admitted in the academic year 2021 - 22 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

0 0 0

Online Education

1. Does all programs/courses were completed on time. Yes

2. Measures taken to complete the syllabus of courses and programs. Being a government institution the syllabi for UG classes is provided by Higher Education department at the beginning of each
session. This is then followed with upto 25% changes if necessary. These changes are brought before the BOS and finalized.
Regular teaching and completion of courses in time is the thrust area of the college. Hence time table of the entire institute is
made initially and then distributed to the respective department. The heads of the department then allot the portion to the faculty
members. Teaching plans are made and followed accordingly. Two internal assessments are incorporated in the curriculum. The
assigned course for each test is duly completed in time and monitored by the head in turn. In case of long leave of a teacher
alternate arrangements are made at the department level. Extra classes are also arranged in case of pending courses. Lecture
series/ workshops/ seminars also form a part of the curriculum. The heads of the department assure that the theory portion is
completed before the commencement of final Practicals. If the courses of some paper is completed earlier the given time slot is
then provided to the other faculty whose course is lagging behind.
Remedial classes for weak students are arranged in every subject. Revision classes and doubt clearing sessions are also made
available. Maintenance of daily diaries and attendance register is mandatory for all faculty members, which are checked by the
heads and later signed by the Principal.

3. The period of delay in completion of syllabus (in months). 0

4. The period of delay in conducting exams (in months). 3

Portal Name No. of students offered online courses which have credit
transferred to transcript

Total no. of online courses which have credit transferred
to the transcript

Total no. of credits transferred to transcript

Swayam 0 0 0

5. No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam platform  by your institution faculty 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount



Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 372082 (Three Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Eighty Two) 563262 (Five Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Two Hundred Sixty
Two)

954070 (Nine Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Seventy)

New Equipment for Laboratories 1025389 (Ten Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Three Hundred
Eighty Nine )

670531 (Six Lakh Seventy Thousand Five Hundred Thirty One
)

806590 (Eigh Lakh Six Thousand Five Hundred Ninety)

Engineering Workshops 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

10328650 (One Crore Three Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Six
Hundred Fifty)

4400000 (Forty Four Lakh) 182300 (One Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Three Hundred)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 177612585 (Seventeen Crore Seventy Six Lacks Twelve
Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Five)

178514936 (Seventeen Crore Eighty Five Lacks Fourteen
Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Six)

136022337 (Thirteen Crore Sixty Lacks Twenty Two Thousand
Three Hundred Thirty Seven )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

17200 (Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred) 453789 (Four Lacks Thirty Seven Thousand Eighty Nine) 365545 (Three Lacks Sixty Five Thousand Five Hundred
Fourty Five)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 17200 (Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred) 115000 (One Lakh Fifteen Thousand) 70000 (Seventy Thousand)

IPR

Calendar year 2020 2019 2018

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 1

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 145000

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero One Lakh Forty Five Thousand

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero



Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 40% of the buildings

Accreditation

NBA Accreditation

1.Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation? NO

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Valid from Valid upto CGPA

15-07-2019 14-07-2024 2.64

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Aarti Chouksey 31 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 89 Yes 01-02-2014 -- Adhoc / Contractual

2 Amreen Firdous 29 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 34 Yes 01-09-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

3 Amrita Singh Jadhav 35 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 29 Yes 23-02-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

4 Anju Kainwar 28 Lecturer Female M.Sc.(Nutrition and
Dietetics)

47 Yes 03-08-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

5 Dr Abha Tiwari 58 Professor Female Ph.D 180 Yes 17-07-2006 -- Regular

6 Dr Akhilesh Ayachi 64 Professor Male Ph.D 48 Yes 17-07-2017 -- Regular

7 Dr Amita
Shrivastava

35 Lecturer Female Ph.D 59 Yes 01-08-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

8 Dr Anjana Goswami 33 Lecturer Female Ph.D 17 Yes 07-02-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

9 Dr Anuradha Dave 58 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 216 Yes 21-07-2003 -- Regular



10 Dr Archana Gupta 59 Professor Female Ph.D 440 Yes 15-11-1984 -- Regular

11 Dr Archana Khare 61 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 378 Yes 05-01-1990 -- Regular

12 Dr Archana Sharma 55 Lecturer Female Ph.D 10 Yes 02-09-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

13 Dr Arjun Shukla 30 Lecturer Male Ph.D 83 Yes 01-08-2014 -- Adhoc / Contractual

14 Dr Arti Vishwakarma 29 Lecturer Female Ph.D 8 Yes 24-11-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

15 Dr Arunima Sharma 37 Lecturer Female Ph.D 59 Yes 01-08-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

16 Dr Bhavana Sharma 54 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 346 Yes 02-09-1992 -- Regular

17 Dr Brijlata Dubey 63 Professor Female Ph.D 486 Yes 12-01-1981 -- Regular

18 Dr Daya Shankar
Gupta

64 Professor Male Ph.D 166 Yes 11-09-2007 -- Regular

19 Dr Durga Mishra 36 Lecturer Female Ph.D 96 Yes 16-07-2013 -- Adhoc / Contractual

20 Dr Garima
Shrivastava

39 Lecturer Female Ph.D 155 Yes 06-02-2008 -- Adhoc / Contractual

21 Dr Geeta
Shrivastava

63 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 48 Yes 17-07-2017 -- Regular

22 Dr Geeta Shukla 62 Professor Female Ph.D 335 Yes 08-07-1993 -- Regular

23 Dr Girish Varma 59 Professor Male Ph.D 113 Yes 08-02-2012 -- Regular

24 Dr Haninder Maini 64 Professor Female Ph.D 300 No 08-07-1996 31-12-2020 Regular

25 Dr Jagrati Parihar 39 Lecturer Female Ph.D 59 Yes 01-08-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

26 Dr Jyoti Jain 53 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 240 Yes 23-07-2001 -- Regular

27 Dr Kadambani
Mishra

43 Lecturer Female Ph.D 46 Yes 14-09-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

28 Dr Kalpana Gupta 59 Professor Female Ph.D 373 Yes 28-06-1990 -- Regular

29 Dr Kamaljeet Singh
Bhatiya

58 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 133 Yes 28-06-2010 -- Regular

30 Dr Kanchan Dhingra 65 Professor Female Ph.D 273 No 16-10-1998 31-07-2020 Regular

31 Dr Kiran Singh 59 Professor Female Ph.D 111 Yes 27-04-2012 -- Regular

32 Dr Krishna Pateria 66 Professor Female Ph.D 48 No 18-07-2017 30-06-2020 Regular

33 Dr Leena Rai Kewat 44 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 145 Yes 15-06-2009 -- Regular

34 Dr Leena Sharma 47 Lecturer Female Ph.D 102 Yes 28-01-2013 -- Adhoc / Contractual

35 Dr Madhulika
Shrivastava

60 Professor Female Ph.D 426 Yes 07-01-1986 -- Regular

36 Dr Mamta
Shrivastava

61 Professor Female Ph.D 420 Yes 26-07-1986 -- Regular

37 Dr Mamta
Shrivastava

47 Lecturer Female Ph.D 60 Yes 04-07-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

38 Dr Mamta Singhai 57 Lecturer Female Ph.D 190 Yes 01-09-2005 -- Adhoc / Contractual

39 Dr Maneesha Arya 49 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 19 Yes 07-12-2019 -- Regular



40 Dr Maneesha Jain 34 Lecturer Female Ph.D 48 Yes 12-07-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

41 Dr Manju Gupta 52 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 309 Yes 25-10-1995 -- Regular

42 Dr Manju Trivedi 63 Professor Female Ph.D 216 Yes 17-07-2003 -- Regular

43 Dr Manjul
Shrivastava

65 Professor Female Ph.D 372 No 03-07-1990 31-08-2020 Regular

44 Dr Monika Agrawal 46 Lecturer Female Ph.D 144 Yes 20-07-2009 -- Adhoc / Contractual

45 Dr Mridula Dubey 61 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 261 Yes 28-10-1999 -- Regular

46 Dr Nalini Mishra 62 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 468 Yes 07-07-1982 -- Regular

47 Dr Nand Lal Patel 61 Professor Male Ph.D 28 Yes 12-03-2019 -- Regular

48 Dr Nandita Sarkar 61 Professor Female Ph.D 440 Yes 06-11-1984 -- Regular

49 Dr Nidhi Choubey 57 Professor Female Ph.D 377 Yes 10-02-1990 -- Regular

50 Dr Payal
Shrivastava

42 Lecturer Female Ph.D 60 Yes 04-07-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

51 Dr Prabha Dwivedi 42 Lecturer Female Ph.D 58 Yes 15-09-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

52 Dr Pramesh Bohre 38 Lecturer Male Ph.D 10 Yes 02-09-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

53 Dr Pratibha Verma 39 Lecturer Female Ph.D 58 No 19-09-2016 11-10-2021 Adhoc / Contractual

54 Dr Priyanka
Parashar

37 Lecturer Female Ph.D 60 Yes 04-07-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

55 Dr Priyanka Raj 43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 133 Yes 02-06-2010 -- Regular

56 Dr Rachna Agrawal 51 Lecturer Female Ph.D 48 Yes 15-07-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

57 Dr Rachna Pandey 53 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 323 Yes 19-02-1994 -- Regular

58 Dr Rajkumar
Goutam

46 Lecturer Male Ph.D 82 Yes 10-09-2014 -- Adhoc / Contractual

59 Dr Rajlakshmi
Tripathi

54 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 307 Yes 07-12-1995 -- Regular

60 Dr Rajni Nigam 55 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 311 Yes 30-08-1995 -- Regular

61 Dr Rakhee Gour 29 Lecturer Female Ph.D 8 Yes 24-11-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

62 Dr Rashmi Jha 45 Lecturer Female Ph.D 144 Yes 06-07-2009 -- Adhoc / Contractual

63 Dr Rashmi Saxena 63 Professor Female Ph.D 417 No 17-10-1986 31-03-2021 Regular

64 Dr Reena Bhairam 45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 19 Yes 09-12-2019 -- Regular

65 Dr Reeta Singh 56 Lecturer Female Ph.D 71 Yes 22-08-2015 -- Adhoc / Contractual

66 Dr Reeta Solanki 62 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 286 Yes 18-09-1997 -- Regular

67 Dr Reshma Parveen 37 Lecturer Female Ph.D 155 Yes 11-08-2008 -- Adhoc / Contractual

68 Dr Rohini Ojha
Sharma

42 Lecturer Female Ph.D 70 Yes 01-09-2015 -- Adhoc / Contractual

69 Dr Sadhana
Kesharwani

59 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 307 Yes 01-12-1995 -- Regular



70 Dr Sarika Singhai 46 Lecturer Female Ph.D 46 Yes 14-09-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

71 Dr Shampa Jain 57 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 73 Yes 25-06-2015 -- Regular

72 Dr Shashi Rajendra
Kuraria

58 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 48 Yes 15-07-2017 -- Regular

73 Dr Shashibala
Shrivastava

66 Professor Female Ph.D 48 No 18-07-2017 31-03-2020 Regular

74 Dr Sheela
Vishwakarma

66 Professor Female Ph.D 102 No 17-01-2013 31-07-2020 Regular

75 Dr Shobha Goutam
Johri

61 Professor Female Ph.D 204 Yes 26-07-2004 -- Regular

76 Dr Smita Pathak 56 Professor Female Ph.D 346 Yes 02-09-1992 -- Regular

77 Dr Sudipta Sanyal 57 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 372 Yes 02-07-1990 -- Regular

78 Dr Sulekha Pathak 61 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 73 Yes 25-06-2015 -- Regular

79 Dr Tilottama
Choudhary

42 Lecturer Female Ph.D 47 Yes 07-08-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

80 Dr Varsha Jain 46 Lecturer Female Ph.D 59 Yes 04-08-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

81 Dr Vijay Kumar
Khare

55 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 179 Yes 03-08-2006 -- Regular

82 Dr Vijaya Kaushal
Shrivastava

59 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 187 Yes 03-12-2005 -- Regular

83 Dr Vinay Kumar
Singh

59 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 331 Yes 15-12-1993 -- Regular

84 Dr Vinita Nanda 57 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 311 Yes 14-08-1995 -- Regular

85 Farhat Parveen
Ansari

27 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 11 Yes 21-08-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

86 Gayatri Rajak 33 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 71 Yes 27-08-2015 -- Adhoc / Contractual

87 Guru Prasad Soni 42 Lecturer Male M.Sc. 11 Yes 22-08-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

88 Jaya Upadhyay 32 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 46 Yes 14-09-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

89 Kalpana Gaur 42 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 20 Yes 18-11-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

90 Kiran Dawande 30 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 42 Yes 12-01-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

91 Manila Bhatiya 39 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 178 Yes 18-09-2006 -- Adhoc / Contractual

92 Manisha Kumariya 36 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 71 Yes 01-08-2015 -- Adhoc / Contractual

93 Mr Arjun Kumar
Mehra

34 Lecturer Male M.Sc. 11 Yes 22-08-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

94 Mr Manish
Shrivastava

39 Lecturer Male M. Phil 11 Yes 21-08-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

95 Mradula Sahu 30 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 66 Yes 07-01-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

96 Mrs Aayesha Tahera
Khan

27 Assistant Professor Female NET 19 Yes 02-12-2019 -- Regular

97 Mrs Apoorva Soni 31 Assistant Professor Female NET 19 Yes 07-12-2019 -- Regular



98 Mrs Chandrakanta
Mourya

38 Assistant Professor Female NET 19 Yes 09-12-2019 -- Regular

99 Mrs Madhuri
Ramteke

34 Assistant Professor Female NET 19 Yes 13-12-2019 -- Regular

100 Mrs Manju Barkhane 32 Assistant Professor Female NET 19 Yes 09-12-2019 -- Regular

101 Mrs Shruti Singh 38 Assistant Professor Female NET 19 Yes 07-12-2019 -- Regular

102 Neetu Soni 39 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 6 Yes 02-01-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

103 Nidhi Paroha 33 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 46 Yes 14-09-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

104 Pratibha Shrivastava 31 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 11 Yes 21-08-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

105 Prerna Jain 28 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 48 Yes 01-07-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

106 Rajesh Kumar Tiwari 33 Lecturer Male M. Phil 58 Yes 16-09-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

107 Ranjana Mishra 33 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 96 Yes 27-07-2013 -- Adhoc / Contractual

108 Sandhya Shrivas 37 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 20 Yes 01-11-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

109 Shraddha Khapre 35 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 58 Yes 16-09-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

110 Shri R K Mishra 59 Assistant Professor Male M.A 217 Yes 11-06-2003 -- Regular

111 Shri Ved Prakash
Narang

57 Assistant Professor Male M.A 48 Yes 15-07-2017 -- Regular

112 Smt Shubha Sinha 58 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 372 Yes 05-07-1990 -- Regular

113 Smt Vishwashanti
Tiwari Parashar

60 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Nutrition and
Dietetics)

240 Yes 24-07-2001 -- Regular

114 Suja Kumari
Sukumaran

43 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 10 Yes 04-09-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

115 Suman Upadhayay 40 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 46 Yes 11-09-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

116 Swati Mishra 38 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 11 Yes 21-08-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

117 Swati Singh 32 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 48 Yes 01-07-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

118 Swati Tiwari 39 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 78 Yes 30-01-2015 -- Adhoc / Contractual

119 Vinod Kumar Lodhi 38 Lecturer Male M.Sc. 70 Yes 14-09-2015 -- Adhoc / Contractual



National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2023'
Institute Name: Govt. M.H. College of Home Sc. & Science for Women, Wright Town Jabalpur [IR-O-C-33377]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1200 1170 1170 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 305 270 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

0 2877 2877 2871 6 0 67 2205 2272 0 0 0

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

0 509 509 508 1 0 9 155 164 0 0 0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 1170 1237 2018-19 0 2019-20 852 51 84000(Eighty Four
Thousand)

407

2018-19 1170 1029 2019-20 0 2020-21 901 90 84000(Eighty Four
Thousand)

232

2019-20 1170 1009 2020-21 0 2021-22 945 8 84000(Eighty Four
Thousand)

337

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 240 199 2019-20 168 6 120000(One Lakh
Twenty Thousand)

63

2019-20 240 207 2020-21 195 3 120000(One Lakh
Twenty Thousand)

10



2020-21 270 276 2021-22 163 1 120000(One Lakh
Twenty Thousand)

62

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2021-22 Students admitted in the academic year 2022-23 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 40

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Full Time 6 12

Part Time 0 0

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2021-22 Students admitted in the academic year 2022 - 23 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

0 0 0

Online Education

1. Does all programs/courses were completed on time. Yes

2. Measures taken to complete the syllabus of courses and programs. Regular teaching and completion of courses in time is the thrust area of the college. Hence time table of the entire institute is
made initially and then distributed to the respective department. The heads of the department then allot the portion to the faculty
members. Teaching plans are made and followed accordingly. Two internal assessments are incorporated in the curriculum. The
assigned course for each test is duly completed in time and monitored by the head in turn. In case of long leave of a teacher
alternate arrangements are made at the department level. Extra classes are also arranged in case of pending courses. Lecture
series/ workshops/ seminars also form a part of the curriculum. The heads of the department assure that the theory portion is
completed before the commencement of final Practicals. If the courses of some paper is completed earlier the given time slot is
then provided to the other faculty whose course is lagging behind.
Remedial classes for weak students are arranged in every subject. Revision classes and doubt clearing sessions are also made
available. Maintenance of daily diaries and attendance register is mandatory for all faculty members, which are checked by the
heads and later signed by the Principal.

3. The period of delay in completion of syllabus (in months). 0

4. The period of delay in conducting exams (in months). 0

Portal Name No. of students offered online courses which have credit
transferred to transcript

Total no. of online courses which have credit transferred
to the transcript

Total no. of credits transferred to transcript

Swayam 0 0 0

5. No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam platform  by your institution faculty 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)



Library 4490 (Four Thousand Four Hundred Ninety ) 372082 (Three Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Eighty Two) 563262 (Five Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Two Hundred Sixty
Two)

New Equipment for Laboratories 616415 (Six Lakh Sixteen Thousand Four Hundred Fifteen) 1025389 (Ten Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Three Hundred
Eighty Nine )

670531 (Six Lakh Seventy Thousand Five Hundred Thirty One)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

133965 (One Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty
Five)

10328650 (One Crore Three Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Six
Hundred Fifty)

4400000 (Forty Four Lakh)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 198220681 (Nineteen Crore Eighty Two Lakh Twenty
Thousand Six Hundred Eighty One)

177612585 (Seventeen Crore Seventy Six Lakh Twelve
Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Five )

178514936 (Seventeen Crore Eighty Five Lakh Fourteen
Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Six )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

11000 (Eleven Thousand ) 17200 (Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred ) 453789 (Four Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Seven Hundred
Eighty Nine )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 147932 (One Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty
Two )

17200 (Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred ) 115000 (One Lakh Fifteen Thousand )

IPR

Calendar year 2021 2020 2019

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs



Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 40% of the buildings

Accreditation

NBA Accreditation

1.Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation? NO

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Valid from Valid upto CGPA

15-07-2019 14-07-2024 2.64

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr Abha Tiwari 59 Professor Female Ph.D 192 Yes 17-07-2006 -- Regular

2 Dr Arjun Shukla 31 Lecturer Male Ph.D 95 Yes 01-08-2014 -- Adhoc / Contractual

3 Dr Garima
Shrivastava

40 Lecturer Female Ph.D 167 Yes 06-02-2008 -- Adhoc / Contractual

4 Dr Kalpana Gupta 60 Professor Female Ph.D 385 Yes 28-06-1990 -- Regular

5 Dr Mamta Singhai 58 Lecturer Female Ph.D 204 Yes 01-09-2005 -- Adhoc / Contractual

6 Dr Mridula Dubey 62 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 273 Yes 28-10-1999 -- Regular

7 Dr Nisha Singh 33 Lecturer Female Ph.D 8 Yes 16-11-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

8 Dr Rachna Agrawal 52 Lecturer Female Ph.D 60 Yes 15-07-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

9 Dr Reeta Singh 57 Lecturer Female Ph.D 83 Yes 22-08-2015 -- Adhoc / Contractual

10 Dr Shashi Rajendra
Kuraria

59 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 60 No 15-07-2017 09-08-2021 Regular



11 Dr Vijay Kumar
Khare

56 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 191 Yes 03-08-2006 -- Regular

12 Kiran Dawande 31 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 54 Yes 12-01-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

13 Mrs Apoorva Soni 32 Assistant Professor Female NET 31 Yes 07-12-2019 -- Regular

14 Pratibha Shrivastava 32 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 23 Yes 21-08-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

15 Shraddha Khapre 36 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 70 Yes 16-09-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

16 Swati Mishra 39 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 23 Yes 21-08-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

17 Dr Ajendra Dwivedi 40 Lecturer Male Ph.D 7 Yes 01-12-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

18 Dr Arti Vishwakarma 30 Lecturer Female Ph.D 20 Yes 24-11-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

19 Dr Geeta
Shrivastava

64 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 60 Yes 17-07-2017 -- Regular

20 Dr Kamaljeet Singh
Bhatiya

59 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 145 Yes 28-06-2010 -- Regular

21 Dr Maneesha Arya 50 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 31 Yes 07-12-2019 -- Regular

22 Dr Nalini Mishra 63 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 480 Yes 07-07-1982 -- Regular

23 Dr Payal
Shrivastava

43 Lecturer Female Ph.D 72 Yes 04-07-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

24 Dr Rachna Pandey 54 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 335 Yes 19-02-1994 -- Regular

25 Dr Reeta Solanki 63 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 298 Yes 18-09-1997 -- Regular

26 Dr Shobha Goutam
Johri

62 Professor Female Ph.D 216 Yes 26-07-2004 -- Regular

27 Dr Vijaya Kaushal
Shrivastava

60 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 199 Yes 03-12-2005 -- Regular

28 Manila Bhatiya 40 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 190 Yes 18-09-2006 -- Adhoc / Contractual

29 Mrs Chandrakanta
Mourya

39 Assistant Professor Female NET 31 Yes 09-12-2019 -- Regular

30 Prerna Jain 29 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 60 Yes 01-07-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

31 Shri R K Mishra 60 Assistant Professor Male M.A 229 Yes 11-06-2003 -- Regular

32 Swati Singh 33 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 60 Yes 01-07-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

33 Aarti Chouksey 32 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 101 Yes 01-02-2014 -- Adhoc / Contractual

34 Dr Anuradha Dave 59 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 228 Yes 21-07-2003 -- Regular

35 Dr Binay Kumar
Singh

60 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 343 Yes 15-12-1993 -- Regular

36 Dr Jagrati Parihar 40 Lecturer Female Ph.D 71 Yes 01-08-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

37 Dr Leena Sharma 48 Lecturer Female Ph.D 114 Yes 28-01-2013 -- Adhoc / Contractual

38 Dr Manju Gupta 53 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 321 Yes 25-10-1995 -- Regular

39 Dr Nandita Sarkar 62 Professor Female Ph.D 452 Yes 06-11-1984 -- Regular

40 Dr Prem Shankar
Sahu

38 Lecturer Male Ph.D 8 Yes 17-11-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual



41 Dr Rajni Nigam 56 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 323 Yes 30-08-1995 -- Regular

42 Dr Sadhana
Kesharwani

60 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 319 Yes 01-12-1995 -- Regular

43 Dr Sulekha Pathak 62 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 85 No 25-06-2015 16-02-2022 Regular

44 Gayatri Rajak 34 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 83 Yes 27-08-2015 -- Adhoc / Contractual

45 Mr Manish
Shrivastava

40 Lecturer Male M. Phil 23 Yes 21-08-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

46 Mrs Shruti Singh 39 Assistant Professor Female NET 31 Yes 07-12-2019 -- Regular

47 Ranjana Mishra 34 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 108 Yes 27-07-2013 -- Adhoc / Contractual

48 Smt Vishwashanti
Tiwari Parashar

61 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Nutrition and
Dietetics)

252 Yes 24-07-2001 -- Regular

49 Dr Anjana Goswami 34 Lecturer Female Ph.D 29 Yes 07-02-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

50 Dr Bhavana Sharma 55 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 358 Yes 02-09-1992 -- Regular

51 Dr Girish Varma 60 Professor Male Ph.D 125 Yes 08-02-2012 -- Regular

52 Dr Leena Rai Kewat 45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 157 Yes 15-06-2009 -- Regular

53 Dr Manisha Vyas 51 Lecturer Female Ph.D 8 Yes 16-11-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

54 Dr Nand Lal Patel 62 Professor Male Ph.D 40 Yes 12-03-2019 -- Regular

55 Dr Pramesh Bohre 39 Lecturer Male Ph.D 22 Yes 02-09-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

56 Dr Rajlakshmi
Tripathi

55 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 319 Yes 07-12-1995 -- Regular

57 Dr Rohini Ojha
Sharma

43 Lecturer Female Ph.D 82 Yes 01-09-2015 -- Adhoc / Contractual

58 Dr Sudipta Sanyal 58 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 384 Yes 02-07-1990 -- Regular

59 Farhat Parveen
Ansari

28 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 23 Yes 21-08-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

60 Mr Arjun Kumar
Mehra

35 Lecturer Male M.Sc. 23 Yes 22-08-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

61 Mrs Manju Barkhane 33 Assistant Professor Female NET 31 Yes 09-12-2019 -- Regular

62 Rajesh Kumar Tiwari 34 Lecturer Male M. Phil 68 Yes 16-09-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

63 Smt Shubha Sinha 59 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 384 Yes 05-07-1990 -- Regular

64 Vinod Kumar Lodhi 39 Lecturer Male M.Sc. 82 Yes 14-09-2015 -- Adhoc / Contractual

65 Amrita Singh Jadhav 36 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 41 Yes 23-02-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

66 Dr Archana Khare 62 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 390 Yes 05-01-1990 -- Regular

67 Dr Daya Shankar
Gupta

65 Professor Male Ph.D 178 No 11-09-2007 31-03-2022 Regular

68 Dr Kadambari
Mishra

44 Lecturer Female Ph.D 58 Yes 14-09-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

69 Dr Mamta
Shrivastava

62 Professor Female Ph.D 432 Yes 26-07-1986 -- Regular



70 Dr Monika Agrawal 47 Lecturer Female Ph.D 156 Yes 20-07-2009 -- Adhoc / Contractual

71 Dr Nisha Paliwal 63 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 4 Yes 04-09-2021 -- Regular

72 Dr Priyanka Raj 44 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 145 No 02-06-2010 02-09-2021 Regular

73 Dr Reena Bhairam 46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 31 Yes 09-12-2019 -- Regular

74 Dr Shampa Jain 58 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 85 Yes 25-06-2015 -- Regular

75 Dr Varsha Jain 47 Lecturer Female Ph.D 70 Yes 04-08-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

76 Kalpana Gaur 43 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 32 Yes 18-11-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

77 Mrs Aayesha Tahera
Khan

28 Assistant Professor Female NET 31 Yes 02-12-2019 -- Regular

78 Nidhi Paroha 34 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 58 Yes 14-09-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

79 Sandhya Shrivas 38 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 32 Yes 01-11-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

80 Suman Upadhayay 41 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 58 Yes 11-09-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

81 Amreen Firdous 30 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 46 Yes 01-09-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

82 Dr Archana Gupta 60 Professor Female Ph.D 452 Yes 15-11-1984 -- Regular

83 Dr Brijlata Dubey 64 Professor Female Ph.D 498 Yes 12-01-1981 -- Regular

84 Dr Jyoti Jain 54 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 252 Yes 23-07-2001 -- Regular

85 Dr Madhulika
Shrivastava

61 Professor Female Ph.D 438 Yes 07-01-1986 -- Regular

86 Dr Manju Trivedi 64 Professor Female Ph.D 228 Yes 17-07-2003 -- Regular

87 Dr Nidhi Choubey 58 Professor Female Ph.D 389 Yes 10-02-1990 -- Regular

88 Dr Priyanka
Parashar

38 Lecturer Female Ph.D 72 Yes 04-07-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

89 Dr Rashmi Jha 46 Lecturer Female Ph.D 156 Yes 06-07-2009 -- Adhoc / Contractual

90 Dr Sarika Singhari 47 Lecturer Female Ph.D 58 Yes 14-09-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

91 Dr Tilottama
Choudhary

43 Lecturer Female Ph.D 59 Yes 07-08-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

92 Jaya Upadhyay 33 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 58 Yes 14-09-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

93 Mradula Sahu 31 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 78 Yes 07-01-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

94 Neetu Soni 40 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 16 Yes 02-01-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

95 Roshni Haldkar 28 Lecturer Female M.Sc(Phy) 8 Yes 23-11-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

96 Suja Kumari
Sukumaran

44 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 20 Yes 04-09-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

97 Dr Amita
Shrivastava

36 Lecturer Female Ph.D 71 Yes 01-08-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

98 Dr Arunima Sharma 38 Lecturer Female Ph.D 71 Yes 01-08-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

99 Dr Geeta Shukla 63 Professor Female Ph.D 347 Yes 08-07-1993 -- Regular

100 Dr Kiran Singh 60 Professor Female Ph.D 123 Yes 27-04-2012 -- Regular



101 Dr Maneesha Jain 35 Lecturer Female Ph.D 60 Yes 12-07-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

102 Dr Namrata
Shrivastava

48 Lecturer Female Ph.D 72 Yes 04-07-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

103 Dr Prabha Dwivedi 43 Lecturer Female Ph.D 70 Yes 15-09-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

104 Dr Rajkumar
Goutam

47 Lecturer Male Ph.D 94 Yes 10-09-2014 -- Adhoc / Contractual

105 Dr Reshma Parveen 38 Lecturer Female Ph.D 167 Yes 11-08-2008 -- Adhoc / Contractual

106 Dr Smita Pathak 57 Professor Female Ph.D 358 Yes 02-09-1992 -- Regular

107 Dr Vinita Nanda 58 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 323 Yes 14-08-1995 -- Regular

108 Manisha Kumariya 37 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 83 Yes 01-08-2015 -- Adhoc / Contractual

109 Mrs Madhuri
Ramteke

35 Assistant Professor Female NET 31 Yes 13-12-2019 -- Regular

110 Priyanka Dubey 35 Lecturer Female M.Sc(Phy) 9 Yes 12-10-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

111 Shri Ved Prakash
Narang

58 Assistant Professor Male M.A 60 Yes 15-07-2017 -- Regular

112 Swati Tiwari 40 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 90 Yes 30-01-2015 -- Adhoc / Contractual
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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1170 1200 1170 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 380 305 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

0 2632 2632 2632 0 0 24 1967 1991 0 0 0

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

0 500 500 500 0 0 3 343 346 0 0 0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 1170 1029 2020-21 901 90 84000(Eighty Four
Thousand)

232

2019-20 1170 1009 2021-22 945 8 84000(Eighty Four
Thousand)

337

2020-21 1170 1061 2022-23 621 7 90000(  Ninety
Thousand )

292

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 240 207 2020-21 195 3 120000(One Lakh
Twente  Thousand)

10

2020-21 270 276 2021-22 163 1 120000(One Lakh
Twente  Thousand)

62



2021-22 305 298 2022-23 179 6 125000(One lakh
twenty five thousand )

70

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 332417 (Three Lakh Thirtytwo Thousand Four Hundred
Seventeen)

4490 (Four Thousand Four Hundred Ninety) 372082 (Three Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Eighty Two)

New Equipment for Laboratories 3628888 (Thirtysix LakhTwentyeight Thousand eight hundred
Eightyeight)

616415 (Six Lakh Sixteen Thousand Four Hundred Fifteen) 1025389 (Ten Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Three Hundred
Eighty Nine)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

2204976 (Twentytwo Lakh fortynine thousand seventysix) 133965 (One Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty
Five)

10328650 (One Crore Three Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Six
Hundred Fifty)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 563100253 (Fiftysix Crore thityone Lakh two hundred fiftythree) 198220681 (Nineteen Crore Eighty Two Lakh Twenty
Thousand Six Hundred Eighty One)

177612585 (Seventeen Crore Seventy Six Lacks Twelve
Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Five)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

75057 (Seventyfive thousand and fiftyseven) 11000 (Eleven Thousand) 17200 (Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 33970 (Thirtythree thousand nine hundred and seventy) 147932 (One Lakh Fourty Seven Thousand Nind Hundred
Thirty Two)

17200 (Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 40% of the buildings

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr Anuradha Dave 62 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 240 Yes 21-07-2003 -- Regular

2 Dr Rajni Nigam 59 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 335 Yes 30-08-1995 -- Regular



3 Dr Vijaya Kaushal
Shrivastava

63 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 211 Yes 03-12-2005 -- Regular

4 Dr Rachna Pandey 56 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 347 Yes 19-02-1994 -- Regular

5 Dr Kalpana Gupta 62 Professor Female Ph.D 397 Yes 28-06-1990 -- Regular

6 Dr Kiran Singh 62 Professor Female Ph.D 135 Yes 27-04-2012 -- Regular

7 Dr Mridula Dubey 64 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 285 Yes 28-10-1999 -- Regular

8 Smt Shubha Sinha 62 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 396 Yes 05-07-1990 -- Regular

9 Dr Nalini Mishra 66 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 492 Yes 07-07-1982 -- Regular

10 Dr Archana Khare 65 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 402 Yes 05-01-1990 -- Regular

11 Dr Manju Gupta 56 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 333 Yes 25-10-1995 -- Regular

12 Dr Binay Kumar
Singh

62 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 355 Yes 15-12-1993 -- Regular

13 Dr Leena Rai Kewat 47 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 169 Yes 15-06-2009 -- Regular

14 Dr Nidhi Choubey 61 Professor Female Ph.D 401 Yes 10-02-1990 -- Regular

15 Dr Kamaljeet Singh
Bhatiya

61 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 157 Yes 28-06-2010 -- Regular

16 Dr Vijay Kumar
Khare

59 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 203 Yes 03-08-2006 -- Regular

17 Dr Sudipta Sanyal 61 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 396 Yes 02-07-1990 -- Regular

18 Dr Shobha Goutam
Johri

64 Professor Female Ph.D 228 Yes 26-07-2004 -- Regular

19 Dr Mamta
Shrivastava

64 Professor Female Ph.D 444 Yes 26-07-1986 -- Regular

20 Dr Sadhana
Kesharwani

62 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 331 Yes 01-12-1995 -- Regular

21 Dr Reeta Solanki 66 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 310 Yes 18-09-1997 -- Regular

22 Dr Shampa Jain 61 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 97 Yes 25-06-2015 -- Regular

23 Dr Brijlata Dubey 67 Professor Female Ph.D 510 Yes 12-01-1981 -- Regular

24 Dr Nandita Sarkar 65 Professor Female Ph.D 464 Yes 06-11-1984 -- Regular

25 Dr Smita Pathak 60 Professor Female Ph.D 370 Yes 02-09-1992 -- Regular

26 Dr Rajlakshmi
Tripathi

58 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 331 Yes 07-12-1995 -- Regular

27 Dr Abha Tiwari 62 Professor Female Ph.D 204 Yes 17-07-2006 -- Regular

28 Dr Archana Gupta 63 Professor Female Ph.D 464 Yes 15-11-1984 -- Regular

29 Dr Madhulika
Shrivastava

63 Professor Female Ph.D 450 Yes 07-01-1986 -- Regular

30 Dr Jyoti Jain 56 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 264 Yes 23-07-2001 -- Regular

31 Dr Bhavana Sharma 57 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 370 Yes 02-09-1992 -- Regular

32 Shri R K Mishra 63 Assistant Professor Male M.A 241 Yes 11-06-2003 -- Regular



33 Dr Vinita Nanda 60 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 335 Yes 14-08-1995 -- Regular

34 Mrs Shruti Singh 42 Assistant Professor Female NET 43 Yes 07-12-2019 -- Regular

35 Smt Vishwashanti
Tiwari Parashar

64 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Nutrition and
Dietetics)

264 Yes 24-07-2001 -- Regular

36 Dr Geeta Shukla 65 Professor Female Ph.D 359 Yes 08-07-1993 -- Regular

37 Mrs Madhuri
Ramteke

38 Assistant Professor Female NET 43 Yes 13-12-2019 -- Regular

38 Mrs Apoorva Soni 35 Assistant Professor Female NET 43 Yes 07-12-2019 -- Regular

39 Mrs Chandrakanta
Mourya

42 Assistant Professor Female NET 43 Yes 09-12-2019 -- Regular

40 Mrs Aayesha Tahera
Khan

30 Assistant Professor Female NET 43 Yes 02-12-2019 -- Regular

41 Dr Reena Bhairam 48 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 43 Yes 09-12-2019 -- Regular

42 Dr Maneesha Arya 52 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 43 Yes 07-12-2019 -- Regular

43 Mrs Manju Barkhane 35 Assistant Professor Female NET 43 Yes 09-12-2019 -- Regular

44 Dr Manju Trivedi 66 Professor Female Ph.D 240 Yes 17-07-2003 -- Regular

45 Dr Nand Lal Patel 64 Professor Male Ph.D 52 Yes 12-03-2019 -- Regular

46 Shri Ved Prakash
Narang

61 Assistant Professor Male M.A 72 Yes 15-07-2017 -- Regular

47 Dr Geeta
Shrivastava

66 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 72 Yes 17-07-2017 -- Regular

48 Dr Girish Varma 62 Professor Male Ph.D 137 Yes 08-02-2012 -- Regular

49 Dr Varsha Jain 50 Lecturer Female Ph.D Yes 04-08-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

50 Neetu Soni 43 Lecturer Female M.Sc. Yes 02-01-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

51 Suja Kumari
Sukumaran

46 Lecturer Female M.Sc. Yes 04-09-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

52 Rajesh Kumar Tiwari 37 Lecturer Male M. Phil Yes 16-09-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

53 Dr Rajkumar
Goutam

49 Lecturer Male Ph.D Yes 10-09-2014 -- Adhoc / Contractual

54 Dr Anjana Goswami 36 Lecturer Female Ph.D Yes 07-02-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

55 Dr Reeta Singh 60 Lecturer Female Ph.D Yes 22-08-2015 -- Adhoc / Contractual

56 Dr Mamta Singhai 61 Lecturer Female Ph.D Yes 01-09-2005 -- Adhoc / Contractual

57 Dr Maneesha Jain 37 Lecturer Female Ph.D Yes 12-07-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

58 Dr Arti Vishwakarma 32 Lecturer Female Ph.D Yes 24-11-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

59 Dr Pramesh Bohre 42 Lecturer Male Ph.D Yes 02-09-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

60 Dr Prabha Dwivedi 45 Lecturer Female Ph.D Yes 15-09-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

61 Dr Rashmi Jha 49 Lecturer Female Ph.D Yes 06-07-2009 -- Adhoc / Contractual

62 Mr Manish
Shrivastava

42 Lecturer Male M. Phil Yes 21-08-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual



63 Mr Arjun Kumar
Mehra

37 Lecturer Male M.Sc. Yes 22-08-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

64 Pratibha Shrivastava 35 Lecturer Female M.Sc. Yes 21-08-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

65 Swati Mishra 41 Lecturer Female M.Sc. Yes 21-08-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

66 Farhat Parveen
Ansari

30 Lecturer Female M.Sc. Yes 21-08-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

67 Shraddha Khapre 39 Lecturer Female M.Sc. Yes 16-09-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

68 Dr Arjun Shukla 33 Lecturer Male Ph.D Yes 01-08-2014 -- Adhoc / Contractual

69 Dr Leena Sharma 51 Lecturer Female Ph.D Yes 28-01-2013 -- Adhoc / Contractual

70 Dr Rohini Ojha
Sharma

45 Lecturer Female Ph.D Yes 01-09-2015 -- Adhoc / Contractual

71 Dr Garima
Shrivastava

42 Lecturer Female Ph.D Yes 06-02-2008 -- Adhoc / Contractual

72 Jaya Upadhyay 35 Lecturer Female M.Sc. Yes 14-09-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

73 Suman Upadhayay 43 Lecturer Female M.Sc. Yes 11-09-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

74 Swati Tiwari 43 Lecturer Female M.Sc. Yes 30-01-2015 -- Adhoc / Contractual

75 Vinod Kumar Lodhi 42 Lecturer Male M.Sc. Yes 14-09-2015 -- Adhoc / Contractual

76 Nidhi Paroha 36 Lecturer Female M.Sc. Yes 14-09-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

77 Amreen Firdous 32 Lecturer Female M.Sc. Yes 01-09-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

78 Kiran Dawande 33 Lecturer Female M.Sc. Yes 12-01-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

79 Dr Kadambari
Mishra

47 Lecturer Female Ph.D Yes 14-09-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

80 Dr Sarika Singhari 49 Lecturer Female Ph.D Yes 14-09-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

81 Manisha Kumariya 40 Lecturer Female M.Sc. Yes 01-08-2015 -- Adhoc / Contractual

82 Dr Monika Agrawal 49 Lecturer Female Ph.D Yes 20-07-2009 -- Adhoc / Contractual

83 Dr Reshma Parveen 41 Lecturer Female Ph.D Yes 11-08-2008 -- Adhoc / Contractual

84 Dr Amita
Shrivastava

38 Lecturer Female Ph.D Yes 01-08-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

85 Dr Jagrati Parihar 42 Lecturer Female Ph.D Yes 01-08-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

86 Gayatri Rajak 37 Lecturer Female M.Sc. Yes 27-08-2015 -- Adhoc / Contractual

87 Dr Arunima Sharma 40 Lecturer Female Ph.D Yes 01-08-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

88 Ranjana Mishra 36 Lecturer Female M.Sc. Yes 27-07-2013 -- Adhoc / Contractual

89 Sandhya Shrivas 41 Lecturer Female M.Sc. Yes 01-11-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

90 Prerna Jain 32 Lecturer Female M.Sc. Yes 01-07-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

91 Swati Singh 35 Lecturer Female M.Sc. Yes 01-07-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

92 Aarti Chouksey 34 Lecturer Female M.Sc. Yes 01-02-2014 -- Adhoc / Contractual

93 Mradula Sahu 34 Lecturer Female M.Sc. Yes 07-01-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual



94 Kalpana Gaur 46 Lecturer Female M.Sc. Yes 18-11-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

95 Manila Bhatiya 43 Lecturer Female M.Sc. Yes 18-09-2006 -- Adhoc / Contractual

96 Amrita Singh Jadhav 38 Lecturer Female M.Sc. Yes 23-02-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

97 Dr Tilottama
Choudhary

45 Lecturer Female Ph.D Yes 07-08-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

98 Dr Rachna Agrawal 54 Lecturer Female Ph.D Yes 15-07-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

99 Dr Nisha Paliwal 65 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 16 Yes 04-09-2021 -- Regular

100 Dr Ajendra Dwivedi 43 Lecturer Male Ph.D Yes 01-12-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

101 Roshni Haldkar 31 Lecturer Female M.Sc(Phy) Yes 23-11-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

102 Priyanka Dubey 38 Lecturer Female M.Sc(Phy) Yes 12-10-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

103 Dr Nisha Singh 35 Lecturer Female Ph.D Yes 16-11-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

104 Dr Namrata
Shrivastava

50 Lecturer Female Ph.D Yes 04-07-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

105 Dr Manisha Vyas 53 Lecturer Female Ph.D Yes 16-11-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

106 Dr Priyanka
Parashar

40 Lecturer Female Ph.D Yes 04-07-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

107 Dr Prem Shankar
Sahu

40 Lecturer Male Ph.D Yes 17-11-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

108 Mrs Rashmi
Singrore

38 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 48 Yes 14-12-2019 -- Regular

109 Dr Geeta Choubey 47 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 48 Yes 16-12-2019 -- Regular

110 Mrs Vibha Shripal 36 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 36 Yes 02-03-2020 -- Regular

111 Mrs Deepa Bansal 46 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 48 Yes 13-12-2019 -- Regular

112 Mrs Madhumati Jain 64 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 504 Yes 17-10-1981 -- Regular

113 Dr Kusumlata Rajak 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 12 Yes 30-12-2022 -- Regular

114 Dr Payal
Shrivastava

46 Lecturer Female Ph.D Yes 04-07-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

115 Dr Pranita Bhatele 40 Other Female Ph.D 21 Yes 29-04-2022 -- Other

116 Dr Richa Gumasta 32 Other Female Ph.D 13 Yes 02-11-2022 -- Other


